42CT
AC & BLDC Motor Fan Coil Unit
Airflow: 340~2380m3/h
In 1998, Time magazine named Dr. Carrier
one of its 20 most influential builders and
titans of the 20thcentury.
Carrier® is a leading global
provider of innovative HVAC,

and industrial applications.
2
Model number Nomenclature
Air Flow
340~2380m3/h
External static pressure
0 : 12Pa   standard
3 : 30Pa   with static pressure
5 : 50Pa   high static pressure
K : Brushless DC motor (0~10V)
U : Brushless DC motor @12pa (0~10V)
V : Brushless DC motor @30pa (0~10V)
W : Brushless DC motor @50pa (0~10V)
0
Drainpan
A : Standard drainpan
B : Lengthen drainpan
C : Stainless drainpan
D : Lengthen stainless drainpan
A
Unit connection direction (face to discharge air)
L : Left
R : Right
L
Customer source & power
1 : Export to HongKong	 220V-1Ph-50Hz      IP54 Motor (for AC)
220V~240V - 1Ph - 50Hz/60Hz      IP44 motor (for DC)
2 : Export 220V-1Ph-50Hz	 IP20 Motor (for AC)
220V~240V - 1Ph - 50Hz/60Hz      IP44 Motor  (for DC)
3 : Export 230V-1Ph-50Hz	 IP20 Motor (for AC)
4 : Export 220V-1Ph-60Hz	 IP20 Motor (for AC)
5 : Export 230V-1Ph-60Hz	 IP20 Motor (for AC)
6 : Export 115V-1Ph-60Hz	 IP20 Motor (for AC)
7 : Export 240V-1Ph-50Hz	 IP20 Motor (for AC)
1
0
Return air plenum & filter
0 : Without
A : Unit with rear return air plenum
B : Unit with bottom return air plenum
C : Unit with rear return air plenum & nylon filter
D : Unit with bottom return air plenum & nylon filter
A
Product re-design key
0 : Initial design, comply with GB/T 19232-2003
     (parameters refer to catalogue CAT_42CT_202006-06)
A : First design modify, comply with GB/T 19232-2019
     (parameters refer to this catalogue)
20 Coil Rows
20 : 2 Pipe 2 Row (002~008)
30 : 2 Pipe 3 Row (002~014)
31 : 4 Pipe 3 Row cooling+1Row heating (002-014)
40 : 2 Pipe 4 Row (002~014)
42 Product series
42 : Fan coil unit
C
T Model letters
CT : Horizontal ceiling FCU
00
2
Unit size (Air Volume = Size X 170 m3/h)
002 : 340m3/h
003 : 510m3/h
……
3